3/33
3.0 Power Cable Accessories
Insulation
Material
Description
Colour
Minimum Shrink
Temperature (Metric)

conditions
Def. Stan 59-97 issue 3
Order number system for
heat shrink products
according to VG approvals.
VG approvals on request.
Data sheets are available for the full range of adhesives and materials.
Order Example
Type: Example:
XXX(X) - X(X) - X XXX (XX) 152 - 41 - HW21
Adhesive
Material
Size
Series
Adhesive HW21 (LFH) Material
Short Version
Series 100
Page
Helashrink 100 Series  3/36
Helashrink 1100 Series  3/38
Helashrink 200 Series  3/40
300 Series Breakout Boots  3/40
400 Series Breakout Boots  3/41
Helashrink 1200 Series  3/41
Helashrink 1300 Series  3/42
Two Component Epoxy Resin Adhesive - V9500  3/43
V9500 Applicator Gun  3/43
313C722-774 Convoluted Boot, Low Profile with Adapter Lip 3/44
333F322-385 Right Angle, Boot 90°, Low Profile with Adapter Lip 3/44
313E445-457 Shim Boot, Low Profile, Adapter Lip  3/45
313F322-396 Straight Boot, Low Profile with Adapter Lip 3/45
412H622 to 625 Transition, Side Breakout, Low Profile 3/46
492H412 to 415 Transition 1 to 2 Cables, Y, Low Profile 3/46
573H532-535 Transition, 1 to 3 Cables, Low Profile  3/46
HEK Cable End Caps  3/47
HEV Cable Breakout Boots  3/48
3/36
3.0Heat Shrinkable Moulded Shapes
Insulation
Recovered 199-4-G , VG style
shape for small audio connectors
with external ribs for improved
grip.
150 series boot recovered on to
connector.
Helashrink 100 Series